YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2333 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Weighted Sample

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP
SNP /PCY
Green
BNP
Respect
Other
Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve
Disapprove
Don't know

Sept 28- Sept 29-

29

31
54
14

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTH oy | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 [ 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
36 100 O 0 87 5 13 35 38 26 37 36 41 40 31 42 45 36 30 16
42 0 100 O 5 92 37 42 41 50 45 42 36 37 49 38 31 46 54 42
10 0 0 100 1 1 38 10 9 11 10 9 10 12 7 10 13 9 5 10
12 0 0 0 8 2 13 12 12 13 8 13 14 11 14 10 10 9 11 32
4 0 0 0 4 0 2 5 4 1 2 4 7 3 5 5 5 2 5 1
3 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 0 0 2 0 28
3 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 4 5 2 3 2 2 4 4 3 2 3 2
1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
7 0 0 0 2 2 5 6 8 8 12 6 3 6 8 4 8 9 7 4
14 0 0 0 11 8 21 8 20 15 16 14 12 13 15 18 14 16 12 10
30

30 78 3 45 63 6 25 34 26 23 30 30 33 35 23 34 37 27 24 22
56 10 90 36 22 86 60 56 55 54 51 59 56 51 61 51 47 58 64 62
14 12 7 19 15 8 15 10 19 23 19 11 10 14 16 15 15 14 12 16
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YouGov

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
Unweighted Sample| 2333 | 665 | 696 | 202 | 700 | 551 | 604 | 1118 | 1215 155 | 598 | 867 | 713 | 1599 | 734 361 792 464 534 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Sept 22- Sept 29-
23 30
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

44 59

Fairly badly 32 27 23|33 25 32| 29 30 32 30 28 29| 31 26

Very badly 15 62 4 |19 62 30| 40 34 | 38 34 39 36| 34 41
5 5 4

Don't know
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YouGov

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
Unweighted Sample| 2333 | 665 | 696 | 202 | 700 | 551 | 604 | 1118 | 1215 155 | 598 | 867 | 713 | 1599 | 734 361 792 464 534 182

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?

3
34

31
23

%

%

7

%

1

%

8

70 9 61
17 41 23
3 45 4
3 4 4

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Very good 3 3 8 1 6 7 0 3 4 2 3 3 2 5 4 2 3 3 4 2 1
Fairly good 19 21 48 2 40 | 41 4 22 23 18 20 19 20 23 23 17 22 27 18 15 16
Fairly bad 25 23 16 29 22| 18 30 25 22 25 20 25 23 25 25 22 22 24 22 23 26
Very bad 30 30 5 59 5 11 55 26 32 28 33 24 34 29 25 36 29 21 33 36 39
Won't make much difference either way 18 18 21 8 22 120 10 20 17 20 15 22 19 17 18 19 18 19 18 20 16
Don't know 5 5 3 1 4 4 2 5 3 7 9 8 3 2 4 5 5 5 6 4 3
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 3 4 12 1 3 1 0 2 6 3 7 5 2 6 5 3 7 5 5 3 0
Fairly well 28 30 71 4 51 | 59 7 29 33 28 19 31 32 33 36 24 32 38 27 24 26
Fairly badly 31 29 10 36 29| 17 35 35 25 32 34 28 28 28 29 28 23 28 29 32 33
Very badly 28 28 2 56 6 7 53 26 31 26 25 26 32 28 23 36 29 21 30 35 34

Don't know

10
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Stay about the same

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 [ 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
Unweighted Sample| 2333 | 665 | 696 | 202 | 700 | 551 | 604 | 1118 | 1215 155 | 598 | 867 | 713 | 1599 | 734 361 792 464 534 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?
Very good 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Quite good 2 2 6 1 4 4 1 2 4 1 5 3 2 1 3 1 4 2 3 2 1
Neither good nor bad 12 13 23 5 24 1 21 6 13 15 12 17 16 11 12 14 13 13 15 13 12 14
Quite bad 45 47 50 47 51 48 49 48 44 50 40 47 48 48 49 44 46 49 46 45 49
Very bad 37 35 20 45 19 | 25 42 34 35 34 32 30 37 38 32 39 33 31 35 40 35

Don't know 3

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12

Get a lot better 1
Get a little better

25
39
24

Get a little worse
Get a lot worse

Don't know

How well or badly do you think David Cameron
has responded to the situation in Libya?

Very well 8
Fairly well 39

20
11

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know 22
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 [ 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept 28- Sept 29-
29 30
Do you think Britain, France, the US and other
countries are right or wrong to take military
action in Libya?
Right 43 39 53 36 46 | 46 33 41 49 30 49 40 38 36 41 36 42 38 40 37 42
Wrong 36 36 27 40 35|33 39 35 34 38 25 29 40 43 35 38 30 39 34 36 41
Don'tknow 21 24 20 24 19 | 22 28 24 17 32 26 31 22 21 24 26 27 22 26 28 17
Overall do you think the coalition's military
action in Libyais going well or badly?
Very well 7 7 13 5 1 | 12 4 7 11 3 12 7 6 5 8 6 8 7 7 7 8
Fairly well 48 42 57 39 47 | 53 37 43 49 36 33 39 43 48 45 38 38 46 41 41 39
TOTAL WELL 55 49 70 44 57 65 41 50 60 39 45 46 50 54 53 44 46 54 48 48 47
Fairly badly 18 17 10 19 18 | 11 20 17 16 17 14 15 19 17 16 18 16 16 18 17 17
Very badly 7 7 1 9 5 4 8 7 8 7 9 8 8 5 6 8 10 6 7 8 6
TOTAL BADLY 25 24 11 28 23 15 28 24 23 25 23 22 27 23 23 26 26 22 25 25 23
Don'tknow 21 27 19 29 20| 20 31 26 16 37 32 32 24 24 24 30 28 24 28 27 30
On his record so far, would you say David
Cameron has been...
A great Prime Minister 2 5 1 0 4 0 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 0
A good Prime Minister 19 51 2 21 | 42 3 13 22 17 19 19 19 19 22 15 21 25 15 16 14
An average Prime Minister 37 41 25 58 | 42 26 45 34 40 35 38 35 39 40 33 31 42 40 33 33
A poor Prime Minister 23 2 37 16 7 37 26 22 24 22 20 22 26 20 26 21 17 24 27 31
A terrible Prime Minister 16 0 34 3 3 32 14 19 13 16 13 20 15 13 20 18 13 14 19 20
Don't know 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 5 7 7 3 1 3 5 6 3 6 3 1
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Has your opinion of David Cameron become
more positive, more negative or stayed the same
since he became Prime Minister?
More positive 13 27 4 26 21 4 15 16 11 15 14 12 13 15 11 16 16 11 12 11
More negative 24 10 37 15 19 31 26 25 23 24 21 25 27 25 23 27 23 22 27 24
Stayed the same - | had a positive opinion to begin 23 |57 2 23|49 5 16| 23 23 |16 25 22 24| 26 19| 19 28 24 17 17
with and still do
Stayed the same - | had a negative opinion to begin 32 2 54 31| 5 5 3| 3 33 |31 30 3 32| 28 38| 27 26 34 37 44
with and still do
Don't know 8 4 3 6 5 4 7 5 11 13 11 6 4 6 10 11 7 9 7 4
Thinking back to just after the general election
and the political and economic situation at the
time, do you think it was the right or wrong
decision for the Conservatives to enter a
coalition government with the Liberal
Democrats?
The right decision 40 74 13 69 66 13 48 46 34 39 39 38 44 47 31 42 48 39 32 32
The wrong decision 42 15 71 22 22 70 36 41 43 41 39 44 43 37 48 38 36 42 50 50
Not sure 18 11 16 9 12 17 15 13 23 21 22 18 13 16 21 20 17 20 18 19
Which party do you think has benefited the most
from the Conservatives and Liberal Democrats
going into coalition?
Conservatives 37 33 46 47 30 43 50 39 36 41 36 38 37 41 32 44 34 37 37 43
Liberal Democrats 26 46 12 23 | 45 13 18 26 27 18 24 28 30 27 25 20 33 27 24 16
Labour 12 4 24 9 7 20 13 16 9 17 14 12 9 10 15 11 11 12 14 14
None of them have benefited 17 12 15 17 14 18 15 15 20 15 15 17 20 16 19 17 16 16 18 21
Don't know 7 5 4 5 5 6 4 5 9 9 11 6 4 5 9 8 6 8 7 6
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Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the government's economic
policies, which of the following best reflects
your view?
The government should stick to its current strategy
of reducing the deficit, even if this means growth
remains slow
The government should change its strategy to
concentrate on growth, even if this means the deficit
stays longer or gets worse
Neither
Not sure

Below are some policies that have been
suggested to encourage growth in the economy,
in each case please say whether yo would
support or oppose the policy?
Spending extra government money on capital
projects, like new roads, railways and
broadband
Support
Oppose
Don't know
Cutting VAT to 17.5%
Support
Oppose
Don't know
Reducing VAT on home improvements and
renovations
Support
Oppose
Don't know
Increasing the personal tax allowance
Support
Oppose
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | “® [ con [Lab | M | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2pE | London | REStOF | Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
2333 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 [ 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
36 78 7 49 69 9 30 39 32 32 34 36 38 41 29 36 44 33 30 26
38 11 66 31 15 64 42 42 34 30 35 42 40 36 40 36 32 40 43 44
8 2 10 9 5 8 11 9 8 12 10 7 7 8 8 10 6 8 9 14
18 10 18 10 11 19 17 10 26 25 22 15 15 15 23 18 18 19 19 16
60 55 69 71 53 68 63 69 51 60 57 61 61 61 59 63 56 62 59 65
22 27 16 18 28 17 19 20 24 26 23 20 21 22 22 19 25 20 23 16
18 18 16 11 19 16 18 11 25 15 20 18 18 17 20 18 19 18 18 19
77 64 89 66 68 88 74 73 81 76 75 77 78 74 81 74 74 77 81 79
15 26 5 29 23 6 17 20 10 13 14 15 17 19 9 16 16 15 12 15
8 10 6 5 9 6 9 8 9 10 12 8 5 8 9 9 10 8 7 6
59 56 63 52 57 63 55 57 60 56 50 58 69 55 64 54 61 63 56 56
23 28 17 36 27 18 25 26 19 21 27 23 19 27 17 24 24 19 21 28
19 16 20 12 15 20 20 16 21 23 23 19 12 18 19 21 16 18 22 16
67 70 64 69 72 63 69 68 67 53 63 72 71 68 66 61 68 65 70 71
16 17 16 24 15 17 18 19 15 19 18 14 17 18 14 16 17 17 15 17
16 13 20 7 13 19 13 14 19 29 19 14 12 14 20 22 15 19 15 12
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Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

YouGov

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands/ North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 [ 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
Unweighted Sample| 2333 | 665 | 696 | 202 | 700 | 551 | 604 | 1118 | 1215 155 | 598 | 867 | 713 | 1599 | 734 361 792 464 534 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think the following
understand the problems faced by ordinary
people?
George Osborne
Very well 3 8 1 1 7 0 2 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 3 1
Fairly well 19 43 7 21 36 8 15 21 17 15 20 17 22 22 15 20 24 16 16 14
Fairly badly 28 21 33| 28 21 27 25 26 25 25 26 25 23 24 29 24 24
Very badly 59 27 | 15 42 37
Don't know
David Cameron
Very well
Fairly well
Fairly badly 20 25 25 24 25 24 24 29
Very badly 36 5 62 22 13 59 40 39 34 32 31 41 38 32 43 36 29 38 42 45
Don't know 10 13 13 14 11 10 11
Nick Clegg
Very well 3 6 1 8 5 0 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 2 2
Fairly well
Fairly badly 35 20 28 36 28 25 31
Very badly 18 48
Don't know
Ed Miliband
Very well 2 4 1 4
Fairly well 37 | 19 36
Fairly badly 40 23 37 22 35 32 30 30 30 34 29 34 28 30 33 30 30 33
Very badly 21 27 7 13 31 10 16 23 20 17 19 22 25 20 23 24 21 24 20 19
Don't know 12 9 8 11 12 9 9 7 17 16 17 10 9 11 14 12 13 13 13 6
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What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In his conference speech Labour leader Ed
Miliband described Britain as dominated by
"fast-buck capitalists" and "predators, not
producers". Do you agree or disagree with this
description?
Agree 55 28 81 54 33 79 61 59 52 52 49 59 58 52 59 51 51 55 61 61
Disagree 26 54 5 35 50 6 22 28 24 26 26 24 28 31 19 28 32 24 20 24
Not sure 19 17 14 12 17 15 17 13 24 22 25 17 14 17 21 21 17 21 19 15

May 12- Sept 29-
13 30

In 2002 Theresa May said that the Conservative
party were seen as the "nasty party" and they
needed to improve their image. Thinking about
how the Conservative party have tried to
improve their image since then, which of the
following best reflects your view?
David Cameron has managed to change the
Conservative party's image and make it less of the 25 23 42 9 32 |38 10 21 25 21 29 25 22 20 27 17 28 28 18 19 21
"nasty party"

David Cameron has failed to change the
Conservative party's image, and it is still seen as the 41 42 8 76 36 | 12 74 49 45 38 41 37 45 41 37 48 38 33 42 50 55

"nasty party"

The Conservative party was never seen as the ) 19 |4 4 17|39 5 14| 17 21 |10 15 19 27| 21 16 15 23 21 17 9
nasty party" anyway

None of these 7 8 5 5 8|6 4 9of 7 8 6 10 7 6| 8 7 7 8 9 6 10

Don'tknow 8 9 5 6 6|6 8 6| 7 11 |1 12 7 s 7 12| 13 8 9 9 6

9 © 2011 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 [ 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which party do you think has the best policies
on law and order?
Conservatives 29 73 7 17 | 64 8 17 30 27 23 27 28 33 34 22 31 34 27 25 21
Labour 20 2 52 8 4 50 16 23 16 22 17 22 18 16 24 17 15 20 25 25
Liberal Democrats 6 2 4 36 1 1 17 7 4 9 5 5 6 7 4 5 6 7 3 8
Another party 8 2 4 1 5 4 6 10 6 8 6 7 10 7 9 8 8 6 7 11
Don't know 39 21 34 39| 26 37 44 30 47 38 45 38 34 37 41 39 37 40 40 35
Nov 14- Sept 29-
152010 302011
People hold different views about how they
would like to see the European Union develop.
Which of these statements comes closest to
your view?
A fully integrated Europe with all major decisions 3 3 2 4 10 2 3 5 5 2 5 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 2 6
taken by a European Government
No European Government but a more integrated
European Union than now, with a single currency 9 7 5 10 13 4 8 10 9 5 10 6 7 7 8 6 7 6 9 5 14
and no frontier controls
The situation more or less as itis now 17 15 10 21 22|10 20 20 15 15 24 20 14 9 18 12 19 15 12 15 20
A less integrated Europe than now with the
European Union amounting to little more than a free 36 33 4 30 32| 42 30 36 36 31 28 30 33 40 39 26 34 33 31 36 32
trade area
Complete British withdrawal from the E“rfﬁs: 23 29 | 33 24 18|36 25 20| 27 32 |16 22 35 36| 23 38| 25 34 30 30 18
Don'tknow 13 11 6 11 6 6 13 8 7 15 18 18 8 7 9 15 10 10 14 11 11
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M [ con | tab | M| wale | Female | 1824 | 2530 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2pE | London | REStOT | Midiands I o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

There is currently a debt crisis in the Eurozone
(that is, countries that use the Euro, the
European single currency), with some countries
in the Eurozone unable to pay their debts
without help. Unless they are given assistance it
is likely they would have to default on their debt
payments, which would risk bringing down
European banks and causing another economic
crisis. Countries in Europe are currently
dicussing further ways of bailing out countries
in difficulties or protecting the European banks.

Some people think Britain should contribute
money to help solve the debt crisis in the
Eurozone. Other people think Britain has its
own economic problems to address and that
countries within the Eurozone should carry the
cost.

Which of the following best reflects your view?

Britain is not in the Eurozone and has its own
problems. We should not contribute any money to 63 74 55 52 |75 59 54 60 65 46 56 69 68 59 67 58 65 61 64 60
help solve the debt crisis

An economic crisis in the Eurozone would have a
major impact on Britain's economy, and Britain 22 18 29 31|15 26 29 27 17 31 23 20 20 26 17 26 21 22 20 28
should contribute money to help solve the debt crisis

Neither 5 3 4 9 4 4 6 6 5 8 7 5 3 6 5 7 5 5 5 4
Don't know 10 5 11 7 5 1 11 6 13 14 13 7 8 9 11 9 9 11 11 8

Do you think the European Court of Human
Rights has too much power to intervene in
British laws, not enough power, or is the
balance about right?

Too much power 67 88 56 47 | 87 60 56 69 65 43 55 73 81 65 70 58 72 69 68 54

Not enough power 5 1 8 9 1 8 5 6 4 9 9 5 1 5 6 4 3 6 8 8
Balance is about right 18 8 25 34 7 21 29 19 18 32 20 16 13 22 14 24 15 16 17 30
Not sure 9 2 11 10 4 12 10 6 13 16 17 6 5 9 10 14 9 9 8 8
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 [ 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Who would you like to see having the final
ruling on human rights laws in the United
Kingdom, the European Court of Human Rights
or the British Supreme Court?
European Court of Human Rights 12 4 17 23 4 13 19 14 9 19 13 11 7 14 8 15 10 10 11 17
British Supreme Court 73 90 68 66 | 88 70 69 76 71 57 65 77 84 72 75 68 78 73 72 66
Neither 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 6 3 3 6 6 3
Don't know 11 3 11 9 5 12 10 6 15 19 18 8 4 10 12 14 8 11 11 14
Would you support or oppose the introduction
of a separate British Bill of Rights?
Support 60 73 54 57 |72 54 55 66 55 44 51 63 72 59 62 54 65 61 58 56
Oppose 9 5 1 11 5 10 11 11 6 14 10 7 6 10 6 9 8 8 8 13
Don't know 31 22 35 32|23 36 34 23 39 42 39 29 21 31 32 37 27 32 33 31
Do you think nurses these days are more or less
caring than they were in the past, or is there no
diffence?
More caring 6 5 6 6 5 7 3 8 4 10 7 5 5 5 8 2 5 8 6 11
Less caring 47 54 40 36 | 56 43 40 42 52 32 41 50 57 47 47 48 49 46 47 43
No difference 36 31 43 47 | 30 41 44 39 32 36 37 38 31 36 35 36 35 34 37 37
Don't know 11 9 10 11 9 10 12 11 11 22 16 7 8 12 10 15 11 12 10 9
And do you think nurses these days are more or
less professional than they were in the past, or
is there no diffence?
More professional 17 15 21 19|13 20 19 21 14 27 15 15 18 19 15 15 17 19 17 21
Less professional 41 48 35 33|49 36 36 35 47 23 36 44 50 38 45 41 45 38 39 36
No difference 31 27 36 36|28 3 34 33 29 30 33 33 26 31 30 27 28 32 34 33
Don't know 11 10 8 12110 9 11 11 11 19 16 8 7 12 10 17 10 11 11 10
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M [ con | tab | M| wale | Female | 1824 | 2530 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2pE | London | REStOT | Midiands I o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Relatives should be encouraged to help care for
family members in hospital
Agree 43 47 38 51 46 38 46 42 44 48 47 40 39 44 42 46 43 42 42 42
Disagree 45 44 51 39 44 50 43 46 44 36 40 49 49 46 44 39 47 43 48 47
Don't know 12 9 11 10 10 12 11 12 12 15 12 11 11 10 14 15 11 15 10 11
Nursing degrees concentrate too much on
theory and not enough on practical experience
Agree 61 66 56 60 67 59 53 55 66 42 46 65 76 58 64 55 64 58 62 56
Disagree 12 8 16 11 8 14 13 13 10 19 16 9 8 11 13 9 10 12 13 18
Don't know 28 26 28 30 25 27 33 32 24 40 38 26 15 31 23 36 25 30 25 26
The NHS uses too many healthcare assistants,
rather than properly trained nurses
Agree 60 61 60 48 62 61 57 60 61 48 53 64 68 57 65 59 62 61 60 58
Disagree 16 14 19 20 14 19 17 15 17 20 17 15 15 18 14 13 16 16 18 17
Don't know 23 25 21 32 24 19 26 25 22 33 29 21 17 26 20 28 22 24 23 24
It is better that routine tasks are carried out by
healthcare assistants to free up nurses for more
difficult tasks
Agree 63 64 66 70 63 65 64 59 67 64 58 61 70 63 64 61 64 58 65 70
Disagree 21 21 17 18 23 17 23 24 18 11 22 24 20 22 19 19 22 22 19 19
Don't know 16 15 17 12 14 18 14 17 15 26 20 15 10 15 17 20 13 20 16 11
In the last five years, have you personally
experienced poor levels of nursing care either in
hospital or in any other NHS facility?
Yes, | have personally experienced poor levels of 26 | 26 24 24|20 23 26| 23 20 | 16 25 31 25| 26 25 | 29 25 26 27 19
nursing care
No, I'have never experienced poor levels of ”“’:;g 33 [ 32 37 37|30 39 33| 3 31 |35 33 32 35| 33 34| 30 33 34 33 4
Not applicable - | have not experienced any NHS 38 |40 36 39|40 35 37| 37 38 | 44 36 35 39| 38 38 | 37 39 36 36 40
nursing care in the last five years
Don't know 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 6 6 2 1 3 4 4 3 4 3 0
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 [ 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 | 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think has been
the best leader of the Labour party?
Ed Miliband 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 1 3 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 3 1 4
Gordon Brown 3 1 5 3 0 6 1 2 4 5 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 3 2 3
Tony Blair 24 23 36 28|21 34 26 28 20 33 33 23 14 26 22 28 25 20 24 21
John Smith 16 18 16 16 | 17 16 20 18 14 0 8 21 25 17 16 12 17 15 15 26
Neil Kinnock 3 3 2 4 2 2 5 3 3 0 4 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 1
Michael Foot 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2
Jim Callaghan 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 4 2 2
Harold Wilson 11 13 13 10 | 12 13 9 11 11 2 3 15 19 10 13 5 12 15 12 10
Hugh Gaitskell 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
Clement Attlee 6 8 5 9 7 5 6 8 3 10 3 5 7 7 4 10 6 3 6 3
Don't know 31 29 18 25| 33 19 27 21 41 44 40 27 23 29 35 34 31 33 32 24
Overall, do you think Tony Blair was...
A great Prime Minister 6 3 11 7 2 11 7 8 4 8 6 6 4 7 4 8 5 5 6 5
A good Prime Minister 33 21 55 34|21 53 34 35 30 32 43 32 24 33 32 32 31 29 37 34
An average Prime Minister 24 26 20 28 | 24 20 26 23 25 24 25 25 23 23 26 19 25 26 23 26
A poor Prime Minister 14 18 7 16 | 18 7 15 12 15 14 11 12 18 14 13 15 15 14 12 12
A terrible Prime Minister 21 31 6 13 |1 34 6 14 20 21 14 11 22 30 20 21 22 20 21 19 21
Don't know 3 1 2 2 1 3 4 2 5 8 5 3 1 3 4 5 3 5 3 2
Do you think Ed Miliband should or should not
distance the Labour party from Tony Blair and
his legacy?
Should 47 51 41 44 | 53 40 50 48 46 43 36 47 59 48 46 51 47 45 44 56
Should not 27 24 37 35|23 37 26 31 23 23 33 29 20 29 24 26 28 25 28 23
Don't know 26 25 22 21|24 23 24 21 31 34 31 25 21 24 30 23 25 30 28 22
During Ed Miliband's conference speech some
people boo-ed his mention of Tony Blair's name.
Do you think it is right or wrong for Labour
party members to turn on Tony Blair in this
way?
Right 26 34 16 23|34 16 24 27 24 27 18 24 34 26 25 31 24 25 23 30
Wrong 55 50 69 64| 46 71 56 58 52 56 57 57 50 55 55 50 57 55 54 56
Don't know 19 17 15 13|20 13 20 15 24 18 24 19 16 19 20 19 19 20 22 14
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th September 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M [ con | tab | M| wale | Female | 1824 | 2530 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2pE | London | REStOT | Midiands I o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2333 | 669 | 770 | 176 | 703 | 597 | 531 | 1134 | 1199 | 282 | 595 | 798 | 658 | 1330 | 1003 299 758 499 574 203
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Tony Blair has been criticised for making a
significant amount of money after leaving office.
Do you think this criticism is fair or unfair?
Fair - he is profiting off the back of his time in office 45 53 33 45 | 57 30 44 45 44 26 31 50 59 46 43 42 48 44 43 45
Unfair - he is no longer Prime Minister and there is 45 | 40 58 49|36 60 47| 47 44 | 59 54 41 35| 45 45 | a9 43 43 46 49
no reason he shouldn't earn all he can
Don't know 10 6 9 5 8 10 9 8 12 15 14 9 6 9 12 9 9 13 11 6
Since leaving office Tony Blair has earned
money from his memoirs, public speaking, and
advising companies. He has also acted as a
peace envoy to the Middle East on behalf of the
UN, EU, USA and Russia. Do you think Blair
making money in the private secto
Does conflict 45 56 32 43 58 29 45 47 43 33 32 49 57 47 42 42 46 45 44 50
Does not conflict 36 29 52 44 26 54 39 39 34 43 45 34 28 35 37 38 36 34 36 42
Don't know 19 14 17 13 15 17 17 14 23 23 23 17 15 17 21 19 19 21 20 8
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 63 145
Male 25 to 39 254 299
Male 40 to 54 425 394
Male 55 + 376 296
Female 18 to 24 92 138
Female 25 to 39 344 296
Female 40 to 54 442 404
Female 55 + 337 362
Region
North England 534 574
Midlands 329 383
East England 209 224
London 361 299
South England 583 534
Wales 135 117
Scotland 182 203
Social Grade
AB 877 653
C1 722 677
C2 318 490
DE 416 513
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 498 350
Sun / Star 266 502
Mirror / Record 154 362
Guardian / Independent 180 70
FT / Times / Telegraph 211 198
Other Paper 287 268
No Paper 737 583
Political Party Identification
Labour 721 758
Conservative 628 665
Liberal Democrat 299 280
Others 101 70
None/ DK 584 560

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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